Signal Isolators & Conditioners
Shenzhen WAYJUN Industrial Automation E-mail:sales@wayjun.net www.wayjun.net Page 1 of 13
RS232/RS485/WiFi signal to 4-channel analog signal isolated D/A converter
Product features:
●RS-485/232 interface, isolated and converted into 4-channel standard analog signal output
● Optional output of 4-20mA or 0-10V to control other devices
●The accuracy of analog signal output is better than 0.2%
● Supports WiFi network control or MQTT control

00 means that the original address of the analog output module you want to configure is 00H.
11 indicates that the new module's hexadecimal address is 11H.
00 type code, WJ32 product must be set to 00.
06 represents a baud rate of 9600 baud.
00 indicates no verification, and the data format is in engineering units.
4. Read configuration status command
Explanation: Read configuration for a specified analog output module.
Command format: $AA2
Baud rate code Baud rate
04 2400 baud
05 4800 baud
06 9600 baud
07 19200 baud
08 38400 baud
09 57600 baud
Bit7 Bit 6 Bit 5 Bit 4 Bit 3 Bit2 Bit 1 Bit 0
Signal Isolators & Conditioners
Shenzhen WAYJUN Industrial Automation E-mail:sales@wayjun.net www.wayjun.net Page 7 of 13
Parameter description: $delimiter.
AA module address, with a value range of 00 to FF (hexadecimal).
2 represents the command to read the configuration status
(cr) End symbol, upper computer enter key, hexadecimal is 0DH.
Response format:! The AATTCCFF (cr) command is valid.
? The AA (cr) command is invalid or an illegal operation.
Parameter description:! Boundary symbol.
AA represents the module address.
TT stands for type code.
CC stands for baud rate encoding. See Table 3
FF is shown in Table 4
(cr) End symbol, upper computer enter key, hexadecimal is 0DH.
Other instructions: If there is a syntax error, communication error, or if the address does not exist, the module will not respond.
Application example: User command $302
Module response! 300F0600(cr)
Explanation:! Boundary symbol.
30 indicates that the address of the analog output module is 30H.
00 represents the output type code.
06 represents a baud rate of 9600 baud.
00 indicates no verification, and the data format is in engineering units.
5. Read back command for analog output value of channel N
Explanation: The analog output module reads back the analog output value of channel N and the power on output value.
If no setting command has been entered, reply with an error.
Command format: $AADN
Parameter description: $delimiter.
AA module address, with a value range of 00 to FF (hexadecimal).
D represents the command to read back the analog output value.
N channel code 0~3
(cr) End symbol, upper computer enter key, hexadecimal is 0DH.
Response format:! The AA (data) (cr) command is valid.
? The AA (cr) command is invalid or an illegal operation.
Parameter description:! Boundary symbol.
AA module address, with a value range of 00 to FF (hexadecimal).
(data) represents the analog data output from channel N that is read back. The data format can be engineering units, percentage
of FSR, hexadecimal complement. For detailed instructions, please refer to Article 3 of the command set.